
(Dates are subject to change based on the needs of the school) 

Osan Elementary School 
School Year 2025-2026 

School Hours  
M/W/TH/F: 8:00am-2:30pm 

T: 8:00am-1:15pm 
DSN: 784-5368/0505-784-5368 

Events and Activities 
August 2025 

Teacher’s First Day 
Friday, August 15
Monday, August 18 

New Student Orientation/Teacher Meet and Greet: 2:00 - 4:00 PM 
First Day of School & First Quarter Begins (Grades K-12) 
Prekindergarten Home Visits (No School for Prekindergarten) Mon, Aug. 25 - Fri, Aug. 29 

Monday, August 11 

September 2025 
Monday, September 1 
Tuesday, September 2 
Tuesday, September 2
Mon, Sept. 29 - Tues, Sept. 30 

Labor Day – Federal Holiday – No School 
First Day of Prekindergarten and PSCD 
Open House 
Fall Photos 

Korean Chuseok + Drug Free & Anti-Bullying Month 

Friday, October 10 
Monday, October 13 
Tuesday, October 14 
Thursday, October 23 
Friday, October 24 
Monday, October 27 

Recess Day (No School) 
Columbus Day – Federal Holiday – No School 
Teacher Training Day (No School for all Students) 
End of 1st Quarter (44 days of instruction) 
Teacher Workday (No School for all Students) 
Begin 2nd Quarter 

November 2025 Thankfulness Month 
Fri, Nov. 7 & Mon, Nov. 10
Tuesday, November 11 
Wed, Nov. 26 - Fri, Nov. 28 

Parent Teacher Conferences (No School for all Students) 
Veterans Day- Federal Holiday – No School 
Thanksgiving – Federal Holiday and Recess Day – No School 

December 2025 Winter Celebration 
Friday, December 5
Mon, Dec. 22 – Fri, Jan. 2 

Accelerated Withdrawal- Prior Approval Required (Semester 1) 

Teacher Training Day (No School for all Students) 

Winter Recess – No School 
January 2026 Happy New Year 

Monday, January 5 

Thursday, January 15 
Friday, January 16 
Monday, January 19 
Tuesday, January 20 

Instruction Resumes: Welcome Back! 
End of 2nd Quarter (44 days of instruction) and 1st semester (88 days) 
Teacher Workday (No School for all Students) 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Federal Holiday – No School 
Begin 3rd Quarter and 2nd Semester (87 days of instruction) 

October 2025 
Monday, October 6 Teacher Training Day (No School for all Students) - Chuseok 

Tuesday, January 6 

Thurs, Jan. 22 - Fri, Jan. 23 Spring Photos 

Updated: 8/15/2025 8:00 AM 



Updated: 8/15/2025 8:00 AM (Dates are subject to change based on the needs of the school) 

February 2026 
Monday, February 9 

Tuesday, February 17 

Friday, February 13 
Monday, February 16 

Friendship & Kindness 
Teacher Training Day (No School for all Students) 
Recess Day (No School) 
Presidents Day – Federal Holiday – No School 

March 2026 
Wednesday, March 25 
Thursday, March 26 
Fri, Mar. 27 – Fri, Apr. 3 

Read Across America  
End of 3rd Quarter (43 days of instruction) 
Teacher Workday (No School for all Students) 
Spring Recess – No School for all Students 

April 2026 Month of the Military Child 
Monday, April 6 
Friday, April 24

Instruction Resumes & 4th Quarter Begins 
Teacher Training (No School for all Students) 

May 2026 
Monday, May 11
Friday, May 15
Friday, May 22 
Monday, May 25 

Accelerated Withdrawal- Prior Approval Required (Semester 2) 
Last Day for Study Trips 
Recess Day (No School) 
Memorial Day- Federal Holiday – No School 

June 2026 Hooray for Summer 
Monday, June 8 Last ½ Day for Students (PK-12) – No Lunch Provided 

Fourth Quarter Ends (44 days of instruction) & End of 2nd Semester 
(87 days of instruction) 
PSCD Teacher Workday (No School for PSCD students ONLY) 

Tuesday, June 9 Teacher Workday (No School for all Students) Last day Educator 
Personnel, Non-Administrative 

*DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Teacher Training-No School for all Students – Lunar New Year 

Important Email:

Attendance | Transportation Change | General Inquiry:
oes.attendance@dodea.edu

Registration Inquiry:
oaes.registrar@dodea.edu




